l	JUL 1 1 2001 () B		8-2001	U.S. Depa	artment of Commerc	
TO: The Commissioner of Retents and T 101				Patent a	nd Trademark Office PATENT	
TO: The Commis	Soner of Relents and	<u> </u>	781442		nt(s) or copy(ies	
Submission Typ	be		Conveyance			
New Resubmissio	n (Non-Recordation)		Assignmer	nt		
_ Document ID) #````		Merger			
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #		Security A			
Corrective De			Other:	Name		
Reel #	Frame #					
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Min-cheol BAE			Execution Date(s) June 4, 2001			
2. Young-gon HONG			June 4, 2001			
3. 4.						
5.					1 1	
6. Mark if Additi	ional Namos of Convo	ving Partice Attach	ad	LIND A	$\Delta n 0$	
Receiving Party	ional Names of Conve	ying ratues Allach	<u>eu</u>	MNU		
Name	Samsung SDI Co., L	td.				
Name Address	575 Shin-dong Pald	al-au Kyunaki-do				
Address	575 Shin-dong, Paldal-gu, Kyungki-do					
Address	<u>Suwon-city</u> City	<u>REPUBL</u> State/Co	IC OF KOREA	Zip Code		
Mark if Additi	ional Names of Receiv			zip code		
Correspondent	Name and Address					
Jeffrey A. Wyand	ı.			Teloph	one: (202) 737-	
Leydig, Voit & Ma				Facsimile: (202) 737-0		
	t., N.W. Suite 300			Attorne	y Docket No. 40	
Washington, D.C Pages Enter	r the total number of p	ages of the attache	d conveyance do	cument including any	attachments:	
Application Num	nber(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)		Mark if additiona	al numbers attac	
	Patent Application Number tent Application Num		<u>DO NOTENTER BO</u>	TH numbers for the same p Patent Number		
		1				
				ļ	1	
Pat						
Pat 09/839,593	s being filed together y	with a new Patent A		the date the patent	Month Day	
Pat 09/839,593 If this document i	s being filed together			the date the patent	Month Day	
Pat 09/839,593 If this document i application was s Patent Cooperat	igned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT)	ed executing invent	tor			
Pat 09/839,593 If this document i application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applic	igned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number <i>only if</i> a	ed executing invent		the date the patent	Month Day	
Pat 09/839,593 If this document i application was s Patent Cooperat	igned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number <i>only if</i> a	ed executing invent	tor			
Pat 09/839,593 If this document i application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applic Number has not b	igned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number <i>only if</i> a been assigned.	ed executing invent	PCT PCT	PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Pat 09/839,593 If this document i application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applic Number has not b Number of Prop	igned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number <i>only if</i> a been assigned.	ed executing invent	PCT PCT	PCT	PCT PCT	
Pat 09/839,593 If this document i application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applic Number has not b	igned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number <i>only if</i> a been assigned.	ed executing invent	PCT PCT PCT Enter	PCT PCT	PCT PCT operties involved	
Pat 09/839,593 If this document i application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applic Number has not to Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pa	igned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a been assigned. erties	ed executing invent	PCT PCT PCT Enter	PCT PCT the total number of pr	PCT PCT operties involved	
Pat 09/839,593 If this document i application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applic Number has not to Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pa ⊠ Enclosed	igned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a been assigned. erties ayment: I is a check in the amo	ed executing invent U.S. Application	PCT PCT PCT Enter	PCT PCT the total number of pr	PCT PCT operties involved	
Pat 09/839,593 If this document i application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applic Number has not t Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pat ⊠ Enclosed □ Charge D Authoriza	igned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a been assigned. erties ayment: I is a check in the amo Deposit Account No. 13 ation to Charge Additio	ed executing invent U.S. Application	PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount fo	PCT PCT the total number of properties Listed (3	PCT PCT operties involved	
Pat 09/839,593 If this document i application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applic Number has not to Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pa Statement and S	igned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a been assigned. erties ayment: I is a check in the amo Deposit Account No. 12 ation to Charge Additic Signature	ed executing invent U.S. Application punt of \$40.00 2-1216 onal Fees to Depos	tor. PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount fo	PCT PCT the total number of properties Listed (3 -1216: Yes	PCT PCT operties involved 7 CFR 3.41): 40	
Pat 09/839,593 If this document i application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applic Number has not to Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pa Enclosed Charge D Authoriza Statement and S To the best o	igned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a been assigned. erties ayment: I is a check in the amo Deposit Account No. 12 ation to Charge Additio Signature of my knowledge and b	ed executing invent U.S. Application punt of \$40.00 2-1216 onal Fees to Depos pelief, the foregoing	tor. PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount fo it Account No. 12	PCT PCT the total number of properties Listed (3 -1216: Yes	PCT PCT operties involved 7 CFR 3.41): 40 No	
Pat 09/839,593	igned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a been assigned. erties ayment: I is a check in the amo Deposit Account No. 12 ation to Charge Additio Signature of my knowledge and b the original document.	ed executing invent U.S. Application punt of \$40.00 2-1216 onal Fees to Depos pelief, the foregoing	tor. PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount fo it Account No. 12	PCT PCT the total number of properties Listed (3 -1216: Yes	PCT PCT operties involved 7 CFR 3.41): 40 No v attached copy herein.	
Pat 09/839,593 If this document i application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applic Number has not to Number has not to Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pa ⊠ Enclosed □ Charge D Authoriza Statement and S To the best o true copy of t	igned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a been assigned. erties ayment: I is a check in the amo Deposit Account No. 12 ation to Charge Additio Signature of my knowledge and b the original document.	ed executing invent U.S. Application Dunt of \$40.00 2-1216 Dunal Fees to Depos Delief, the foregoing Charges to depos	tor. PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount fo it Account No. 12 information is tru it account are aut	PCT PCT the total number of properties Listed (3 -1216: Yes	PCT PCT operties involved 7 CFR 3.41): 40 No v attached copy herein.	
Pat 09/839,593 If this document i application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applic Number has not to Number has not to Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pa ⊠ Enclosed □ Charge D Authoriza Statement and S To the best o true copy of t	igned by the first name tion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a been assigned. erties ayment: I is a check in the amo Deposit Account No. 12 ation to Charge Additio Signature of my knowledge and b the original document.	ed executing invent U.S. Application Dunt of \$40.00 2-1216 Dunal Fees to Depos Delief, the foregoing Charges to depos	tor. PCT PCT Enter Fee Amount fo it Account No. 12	PCT PCT the total number of properties Listed (3 -1216: Yes	PCT operties involved 7 CFR 3.41): 40 No y attached copy herein.	

PATENT REEL: 011975 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Min-cheol BAE of 102-401, Miyoung Apt., 1147, Seryu-dong, Kwonsun-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. Of Korea and Young-gon HONG of 103-202, Samcheonri 2-cha Apt., Kwonsun-dong, Kwonsun-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. Of Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.

a corporation organized under the laws of Korea

located at 575 Shin-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea

(Hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

I) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

ELECTRON GUN FOR COLOR CATHODE RAY TUBE

which was executed by the undersigned on _________

or filed on <u>23/4/20</u>0land accorded Serial No. <u>09/839,593</u> (hereinafter called the Application);

- ii) any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;
- iii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);
- iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, or reissues of the Application or Patent; and
- v) All benefits under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized that the above-mentioned assignee insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at

PATENT REEL: 011975 FRAME: 0899 the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications, execute all additional assignments and other writings and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee.

Signed at 575 Shin-dong, Paldal-qu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea This 4th day of June , 2001.

WITNESS(ES):

INVENTORS (S) :

L. Bac

Min-cheol BAE

young.

Young-gon HONG

2

PATENT REEL: 011975 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 07/11/2001